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SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALPINE UNION

CAJON VALLEY UNION
CARDIFF

CHULA VISTA

DEHESA

DEL MAR UNION
ENCINITAS UNION
ESCONDIDO UNION
FALLBROOK UNION
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION
JULIAN UNION

LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY
LAKESIDE UNION

LEMON GROVE
NATIONAL

RANCHO SANTA FE

SAN PASQUAL UNION
SANTEE

SAN YSIDRO

SOLANA BEACH

SOUTH BAY UNION
SPENCER VALLEY UNION
VALLECITOS

BONSALL UNIFIED
BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED
CARLSBAD UNIFIED
CORONADO UNIFIED

MT EMPIRE UNIFIED
OCEANSIDE UNIFIED
POWAY UNIFIED
RAMONA UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN MARCOS UNIFIED
VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED
VISTA UNIFIED

WARNER UNIFIED

Table 9
SCHOOL TAX RATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

ELEMENTARY

SCHOO

.11680
.07310
.05910
.06279
.05509
.00699
.02284
.03657
.02884
.04644
.00000
.04779
.05405
.07617
.04502
.03534
.01667
.05854
.13486
.02653
.06107
.00000
.00000

L

46

HIGH

SCHOOL

.06448
.06448
.02233
.04611
.06448
.02233
.02233
.03233
.01019
.06448
.02385
.06448
.06448
.06448
.04611
.02233
.03233
.06448
.04611
.02233
.04611
.02385
.01019

UNIFIED
SCHOOL

.02402
.05291
.07917
.00846
.04904
.12032
.06868
.00000
.18670
.05471
.00000
.07434
.00000

COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

.04115
.04115
.01339
.04854
.04115
.01339
.01339
.01944
.01944
.04115
.01944
.04115
.04115
.04115
.04854
.01339
.01944
.04115
.04854
.01339
.04854
.01944
.01944
.01944
.01944
.01339
.03699
.04115
.01339
.01944
.01944
.03699
.01944
.01944
.01944
.01944

TOTAL

.22243
17873
.09482
15744
.16072
.04271
.05856
.08834
.05847
.15207
.04329
15342
.15968
.18180
.13967
.07106
.06844
16417
.22951
.06225
15572
.04329
.02963
.04346
.07235
.09256
.04545
.09019
13371
.08812
.01944
.22369
.07415
.01944
.09378
.01944



