Table 9
SCHOOL TAX RATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

		ELEMENTARY	HIGH	UNIFIED	COMMUNITY	
<u>NO.</u>	SCHOOL DISTRICT	<u>SCHOOL</u>	SCHOOL	<u>SCHOOL</u>	COLLEGE	<u>TOTAL</u>
1	ALPINE UNION	.11680	.06448		.04115	.22243
2	CAJON VALLEY UNION	.07310	.06448		.04115	.17873
3	CARDIFF	.05910	.02233		.01339	.09482
4	CHULA VISTA	.06279	.04611		.04854	.15744
5	DEHESA	.05509	.06448		.04115	.16072
6	DEL MAR UNION	.00699	.02233		.01339	.04271
7	ENCINITAS UNION	.02284	.02233		.01339	.05856
8	ESCONDIDO UNION	.03657	.03233		.01944	.08834
9	FALLBROOK UNION	.02884	.01019		.01944	.05847
10	JAMUL-DULZURA UNION	.04644	.06448		.04115	.15207
11	JULIAN UNION	.00000	.02385		.01944	.04329
12	LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY	.04779	.06448		.04115	.15342
13	LAKESIDE UNION	.05405	.06448		.04115	.15968
14	LEMON GROVE	.07617	.06448		.04115	.18180
15	NATIONAL	.04502	.04611		.04854	.13967
16	RANCHO SANTA FE	.03534	.02233		.01339	.07106
17	SAN PASQUAL UNION	.01667	.03233		.01944	.06844
18	SANTEE	.05854	.06448		.04115	.16417
19	SAN YSIDRO	.13486	.04611		.04854	.22951
20	SOLANA BEACH	.02653	.02233		.01339	.06225
21	SOUTH BAY UNION	.06107	.04611		.04854	.15572
22	SPENCER VALLEY UNION	.00000	.02385		.01944	.04329
23	VALLECITOS	.00000	.01019		.01944	.02963
24	BONSALL UNIFIED			.02402	.01944	.04346
25	BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED			.05291	.01944	.07235
26	CARLSBAD UNIFIED			.07917	.01339	.09256
27	CORONADO UNIFIED			.00846	.03699	.04545
28	MT EMPIRE UNIFIED			.04904	.04115	.09019
29	OCEANSIDE UNIFIED			.12032	.01339	.13371
30	POWAY UNIFIED			.06868	.01944	.08812
31	RAMONA UNIFIED			.00000	.01944	.01944
32	SAN DIEGO UNIFIED			.18670	.03699	.22369
33	SAN MARCOS UNIFIED			.05471	.01944	.07415
34	VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED			.00000	.01944	.01944
35	VISTA UNIFIED			.07434	.01944	.09378
36	WARNER UNIFIED			.00000	.01944	.01944